A Resolution to Clarify Regulatory Compliance Responsibilities Affecting Personnel in Enfield Town Government

RESOLUTION #2021-	

Whereas, the Enfield Town Supervisor, by law, serves as the Chief Fiscal Officer of this Town; and

Whereas, the Enfield Town Board considers such Fiscal Officer duties to include the Town's compliance with all relevant state and federal employment laws and regulations, including those pertaining to the legal withholding of applicable state and federal taxes from employees' pay; and

Whereas, compliance with said laws and regulations not only protects the Town against legal sanction and fine, but also preserves a healthy working relationship between this Town and its personnel; and

Whereas, questions have recently arisen as to where said regulatory compliance responsibilities within this Town's Government have been and should properly be placed; therefore be it

Resolved, that from here forward, the primary responsibility for regulatory compliance affecting Town personnel, including tax compliance affecting the Town's legal responsibilities as an employer, rests with the Enfield Town Supervisor.